Personal Profile

Name: Saurabh Kailashchandra Paunikar **Assistant Professor Designation: Department:** Geology **Mobile No:** 9527069029 **Personal Website:** skpaunikar@shivajiscamt.org E-Mail: saurabhkcm@gmail.com **Teaching Experience:** 02 Years **Teaching Expertise:** Remote Sensing, Geomorphology, Hydrogeology, Mineralogy **E-Content Channel:** https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=OspIo8EjG_ A&list=UUSlazaxxpdemPWmKrGBp2Cq Research Experience: 4 Years Remote Sensing & GIS, Tectonic Geomorphology, Area of Research: Hydrogeology **Research Platform** links: Google Schooler: https://scholar.google.com/citations?hl=en Research gate: https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Saurabh_Paunikar LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/in/saurabh-paunikar-7a524a12a/ **Positions Held:** 1. Assistant Professor in Department of Geology 2. 3. Courses organized: Add-On Online certificate course on geoundwater Academic exploration. **Contribution: Invited Talks:** 02 **Books / Articles Published OR Edited:** 00 **Memberships: -**Research Recognized as Research Guide: No **Contribution: Research Publications:** Published – 08: Presented - 02 Research Guidance: Awarded: -**Presently Working Students: -**Research / Consultancy Projects: -Life Membership: -Abroad Visits for Research Paper Presentation: -

Other Significant	Activities Co
Contributions:	11/05/2020
	intercollegiat
	16/05/2020, 0
	Hydrogoolog

Activities Conducted: Geological webinar series of 1 week (6 Days) dated 11/05/2020 to 16/05/2020, online (Instagram Based) National level intercollegiate Geological field photography contest dated 09/05/2020 to 16/05/2020, Geological webinar series on "Application of Remote Sensing in Hydrogeology and Environmental Protection for Sustainable Society" dated 5/06/2020- 8/06/2020. Celebration of National Remote Sensing Day 12 August 2020 on the birth of Dr. Vikram Sarabhai, the father of Indian Space program by showing students series of video lectures from ISRO Scientists, Celebration of Earth Science Week dated 13/10-2020 to 16/10/2020 by organizing online lecture series to help the public gain a better understanding and appreciation for the Earth sciences and to encourage stewardship of the Earth, Celebrated International Mountain Day by organizing online college level seminar competition dated 10/12/2020 to 12/12/2020

Any Other: